I—4—7 = XE

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

{5 A A 1

GO0OSHY
#2 BY DESIGN
©2023

Thank you for buying GOOSKY products.The RS4 is the latest technology
in radio control helicopters.Please read this manual carefully before
assembling and flying the New RS4 helicopter.We recommend that you
keep this manual for future reference and to assist with maintenance.

R I R BRI

N IR DA S FEF ZRRNARSERSN, Ui iREREBIES
AMAREFRARONT . EIHRERIEZET, 55 LR AR, M
—E R A AR L RIS, BB RERARNE, IMEARE
2%,




INTRODUCTION i 5 R==)

Thank you for buying GOOSKY products.The RS4 Helicopter is designed as an easy to use,full featured radio control helicopter capable of all forms of
rotary flight.Please read the manual carefully before assembling the model,and follow all precautions and recommendations located within the
manual.Be sure to retain the manal for future reference,routine maintenance, and tuning.

The RS4 is a new product developed by GOOSKY It features the best design available on the Micro-Heli market to date,providing flying stability for
beginners,full aerobatic capbility for advanced fliers,and unsurpassed reliability and customer support.

R EEAR KRR AR5, A TR 57 EEFIRSAETHL, 5 E AR b R AU B 2 5 AT A D R R A BT, RIS %
BRAZARUEUA, (VR ERITRBUREBNS% .
RS4R MARFEA AT BB, MEERFR UTRENEELZERIER LM TR E. RSAKRZERENLE.

WARNING LABEL LEGEND #7834 X

A WARNING || Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.
L) DA 2K EEARAE R, 0 680K T R P 7 B R ™ L 3

CAUTION || Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
P PR N IR L B, T P R T s S

® FORBIDDEN || Do not attempt under any circumstances
ik || AR, 15 SR,

IMPORTANT NOTES = % f 1]

R/C helicopters,including The RS4 are not toys.R/C helicopters utilize various high-tech products and technologies to provide superior
performance.Improper use of this product can result in serious injury or even death.Please read this manual carefully before using
and make sure to be conscious of your own personal safety,the safety of others,and your environment when operating all GOOSKY products.

Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use of this product . Intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote
control helicopters at a legal flying field. After the sale of this product we cannot maintain any control over its operation or usage.

RSAEEESHUF AR, CREE TVFE MPHET™ M Frcih R A ARR A a7 CLRS d (0 68 AS 2308 A AB A RE 2 ™ & 5 F 20T,
B2 R S5 PR AU, IR BHER A %A,

R EEEETHUNGER, FIERMAMRE R IEN SEHE T2 SR AR A L R BOMSHERTSHE, A7 iR
HBRAESRA ETHIAR MR SE G TR A 8 3 T U S VT T, DR ZE TR TR, & W R Ak
A TEFTERAEAE H 20 LR EERE S % 2 .

We recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly our products for the first time.

A local expert is the best way to properly assemble,setup,and fly your model for the first time.RS4 Helicopter requires a certain

degree of skill to operate,and is a consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result or accidents or modifications are not

covered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or replacement.Please contact our distributors for free technical consultation and
parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during operation.

AR b T R RO EOSHARIE 2 F i, WAIRRAEMR, SIEMAT R E O, EER BTSN E R A REARE, kT
PRI 2% PR A SE A S R B, B BT R AR R, AR R 2Bk 7 B AREE R R SR BRI 2, R TR

SAFETY NOTES %47 =51

CAUTION

N
R

Fly only in safe areas,away from other people.Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people.R/C aircraft are prone to
accidents, failures,and crashes due to a variety of reasons including,lack of maintenance,pilot error,and radio interference.Pilots are responsible for their
actions and damage or injury occurring during the operation,or as of a result of R/C aircraft.

EEBAHL BETHUR T RERER S, CIRSLEE AR, NAREASBHAGR, BrRsRa AR, DS ERARE. AR
AT RBREATTHUNESS, 1 UTEFBEE TRE, IFF TR AR 2 g s EA L 5T

EN N 2 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




Precautions before use /i i 1l Zil %

IS

Q

FORBIDDEN
2k

LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION iz & [ 154 & N

R/C helicopters fly at high speed,thus posing a certain degree of potential danger.Choose a legal flying fleld consisting of flat,
smooth ground without obstacles.

Do not fly near buildings,high voltage cables ,or trees to ensure the safety of yourself,others and your model.

For the first practice,please choose a legal flying field and use training skids to fly to reduce the damage.Do not fly your model in inclement
weather,such as rain,snow or darkness. -
BLTPOLRATI R e B, AN IR R, i AR P S, Ry Bk A B ek R i AT T

]

DATERERBABAN, itk BHY. R, WA, BRI A SN E S AR .
WIRGRAN, FBBEFEZEN GHEL R UG S BIRAI R T, T UTRIRIE I H & KRG, WETRER, {15
FEEATATHAE, LIRS KL AR 24

® FORBIDDEN
s

PREVENT MOISTURE i &5 #3085

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components.

Itis crtical to keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other contaminants.The introduction or exposure to water or
moisture in any form can cause the model to malfuntion resulting in loss of use,or a crash .Do not operate or expose to rain or moisture.

ETHLA R UL AR T B R AL, BT A 2T IR 1SR K =, 8 S A BRI RN BT, B Akl AL T S L B e
SRR 5 AT BN

® FORBIDDEN
L2g]y

PREVENT OPERATIONZJA 44 A 7= i

Please use only Goosky parts to ensure the safe operation of your helicopter.

WEATCEM L, AL THEECRBAEE, W5 =R R M xR R, DR RE %2,
AT IR AR, WL, JFMT 24, B RATE.

WARNING | OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT
S| A

Before turning on your model and transmitter,check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency.Frequency interference can
cause your model,or other models to crash.

The guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly,tuning,trimming,and actual first flight.
(We recommend you practice with a computer-based flight simulator.)

EN T, HEARSAMAARN R EE T, FOATERHRRER A IR $3E 5N T 2 aMa k.

B USRI VNG R R, BRER M AIRE T, FHARMALESES, AURE T, (SAmsmes & §§§§§%%?-
T HRIRANBEMLE)

WARNING

Pany
B

SAFE OPERATION Z¢4:#(F

Operate this unit within your ability.Do not fly under impaired conditions and improper operation may cause danger to yourself and others.

FETHCRANEFE SHOREHNBER AT TR0, BRSNS, SRR TR 2.

CAUTION
IR ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES iz iz % ({1 %4

During the operation of the helicopter,the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a high rate of speed .The blades are capable of inflicting
serious bodily injury and damage to the environment.Be conscious of your actions,and careful to keep your face,eyes,hands,and loose clothing
away from the blades.Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself and others,as well as surrounding objects.Never take your eyes off the
model or leave it unattended while it is turned on.Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you have landed model.

HEERR SRR, VMESFEREm, DGEREk EBUE.

cAUTON
A KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT iz & #Ji

R/C models are made of various foms of plastic is very susceptible to damage or deformation due to extreme heat and cold climate.
Make sure not to store the model near any source of heat such as an over,or heater.lt is best to store the model indoors in a climate-controlled
room.

B L FRUPALTEEE LI, W TR, TR R i, AR, DU R ri A E B I ol g o
WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 3

EN




EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY F 4 T.H

ISt

o

Knife 7]

Scissors 5 /]

e
_

Needle Nose Pliers 2218 £

)

Diagonal Cutting Pliers 4} 11 £H

iz

Ol it

3

Philips Screw Driver 4% 2 {2 - Hex Driver 7SR T CANB Il fi:
BOKAE 5 i%
When you see the marks as below,please use glue or greae to ensure flying safety.
WEUTHSZAESR, BRE ERE R, DB RAER 25T,
,‘\\Q S
- “ 2k
Apply BLEE Zéhrj\aadlocker Apply Petroleum-Based, Loosely Tighten
BEFITR AR Light Viscosity Lube Lg%
AN GRT

/

O

Apply NO Threadlock Apply Synthetic Fully Tighten
YR AR YA Grease TEAITR
VNI T A
O
Apply MEDIUM CA Repeat Multiple Times BLUE threadlocker width:approx 1mm
f A P il DU iR EIRSRBEA O
N Ne—/ 4 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



Specifications  ZA %

[RI=AS

217

833

Specifications 4%

@ Length: 833mm
@ Height: 217mm

@ Main Blade: 390mm
@ Main Rotor Diameter: 872mm

@ Tail Rotor Diameter: 186mm
@ Flying Weight: About 1300g

Features 1145 15

@ HliK: 833mm
® Hl&E: 217mm
® FJEE K 390mm
@ LIEHET: 872mm
® JTfitEE it 186mm
@ it K HEEZ): 13009

@ Brushless direct drive main rotor, and variable pitch tail.

@ FBL flybarless rotor head design

@ Lightweight design with carbon fiber fuselage and aviation grade
aluminum alloy material

@ Streamlined low wind resistance hood design

@ Canopy disassembling-free battery quick release design
@ High impact nylon plastic landing skid desig

@ Special Tail pushrod design

@ Innovative servo layout design.

@ Surrounding servo layout design

@ Various colors are available

® RALHEREER+ELRILIT

® FBLEEIEeEkigit

® HEeRA%MTRAEHREENRIT
® HEATMAH L E Rt

® GLikkEritRiTI

® ShUhGRABRMAR

o FREHERIT

® —{FAEF MRt

® Al Eng it

® Lk

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

J/_
EN




Packing list {1317 #.

[RI=AS

E

N

Part #:HS01

Part #:HS03

Part #:HS04

Part #:HS07

Part #:HS08

Part #:HS09

Part #:HS10

(Xl W GOC=SY - CCUA 9

Part #:HS11

Part #:HS12

6 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step1 $B—

[RI=AS

Ball head screw
FRLIZL (94.5%9.5-M2)

Socket screw e
CAUT]ON Bk WS LS 2 (5
Wi (M2x6mm) =

Recommendation:M2x6 uses red loctite
L M2x6 P 3 AU

Main Blade Grip Arm
USRI

HS02001

© =

Socket screw
BURE LA A IR 2L
(M2x6mm) x2

© al]

Ball head screw
PRKIEL (94.5%9.5-M2)x2

G 3
(&=

Thrust bearing and washer for radial bearing are wear items, and thus should

CAUELON be inspected for replacement after every 20 flights..
R For flights with high headspeed ,the inspection interval should be reduced to

ensure flight safety.
IEHERIR RS R T TR, IR0 MR IR A R E R, miR

Ball Bearing MR1052Z F KA, IR, DR T

IR (@5*210%4mm)

[J'T'Kfﬂi{%ﬁii.ﬁ: ﬁ*Ik%ﬁﬁ‘ﬁ%}tﬁfw\&%ﬁ%ﬁEJ:BZT\—’E*ML]
Main Blade bearing Sleeve
FIRIH KRR ($5.1*07.3"3mm)

Flat Washer
T4 F (28*@10%0.5mm)

Thrust bearing (F5-10M)
1t 11425 @10*4mm)

Blade grip

Socket screw

i)
= |

PRk A LS 2 Radial Bearing-MR1052Z
(M2x5mm) TRERH K (@5*@10%4mm)
CAUTION . >
i Open end of bearing faces inside.
AR M DA

Recommendation: M2 x 5 uses
high-strength metal thread locker.
AL M2xBH T 5 R

Thrust bearing
HEJ )57 (@5x@10x4) CA‘L\JTXILON
AR

L1
Ol |ose

(Smallr éjté =

© B—

i i Socket screw
Radial Bearing-MR1052Z i"f;%g;‘%%eg“g Sleeve e Thrust bearing (F5-10M) B A~ f i inner ———
HIRH@SD104mmIG | (05 117 313mmpc2 TRST@EO00SMMIC | ) 442 06G10%4mmpce (M2x5mm) x2 dameter) - (lorger wmner dieneten) e
EevgN REEUON
x
o ] &
\ T
|:> INSIDE
Pay attention to the direction
CAUTION of the copper washer
PES B S BRI AT
Damper rubber

head block
F AL

HS02003

Feathering shaft
flo5x60mm

Damper rubber-red

Bk

M

Damper sleeves
B BT
(P5*99.8*1.2)x2

Damper rubber-red
TR
(5% b 10%5.2) x2

(§5%d10%5.2)

Washer
#793.3*08*0.5mm

© B—

Socket screw
TR Sk S iR
(M3x8mm) x2

©) |

Washer
#7(23.3*@8*0.5mm)x2

Recommendation:M3x8 uses red
loctite.
L N3xB Al FH m M 4 SR IRLUR

CAUTION

Socket screw

‘ {f
[k A IR
M3x8mm Q

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 7

7 EN




step2 SH_

[RI=AS

Washer
&y
22.1*33.6*0.5mm

Spacer
Bk B R 2 (92.1*03.3*1. Imm)

Ball Bearing-MR522Z
RHRHK (02*5*2.5mm)

Ball Bearing-MR52ZZ

Socket screw e )
B BURT i & i ’\ﬂ\
(M2X10mm ) S

Radius arm

[GE il SN

Washer
&
@2.1*@3.6*0.5mm

Socket screw

AT HERL [ O
(N2X10mm ~5) =

EHHIK (02 D5*2.5mm)

Washout arm
FBLEE I

Flanged Bearing-MF52ZZ
147K (024 5*2.5mm)

" Hs0204 |
© B

Socket screw
RIS HLR A S8 2
(M2X10mn —-7) x4

i

Ball Bearing-MR52ZZ
TRERAK (02 D5*2.5mm)x4

| ©

Flanged Bearing-MF52ZZ

&Iy
@2.1*@3.6*0.2mm

Flanged Bearing-MF52ZZ
44402 ®5*2.5mm)

4 R (2052, 5mm)xd
Washer
#7(92.1*@3.6*0.5mm)x6
Washer
#)7(@2.1*23.6*0.2mm)x2
Spacer
5N ES

(®2.1*®3.3*1.1mm)x2

Socket screw CAUTION
(TENLAY L R
(M1.4x3mm) —

Suggestion: use low strength thead locker
for M1 .4 x 3 screws

BYCNL 4x3RRL AT IR E & 8 IBAUK

Ball head screw
L2 2 (04.5*9mm-M2)

Ball head screw
BRkIZ2 (4. 5*9mm-M2

Ball head screw

Socket screw

gre [k M7 fi iz
Ball head screw ¢ (M1.4x3mm)x7
L4 (04 5*9mm-M2) \—

f‘i@ Washer

= i

o (=

Socket screw

Ball head screw f‘«@
k22 (04.5*9mm-M2) \—N

Anti-rotation bracket
ball head screw
Jii{nes o8 22
(®4.5*17.3mm-M2)

(@1.4°04*0.3mm)x3

© (o

Ball head screw
Hokigg
(®4.5*9Imm-M2)x6

© W

Anti-rotation bracket ball
head screw

HIfEERk 2

Hk B 2(04.5*9mm-M2 . §
Al f@ ( ( =t Ball head screw /o) (®4.5%17.3mm-M2)x1
(M1.4x3mm) — HKIRE(04.59mm-M2) \ &—g
EN N 8 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step3 PE=

[RI=AS

CAUTION

Front Tail Belt Aluminum Spacer
TERZHTT

lower bearing

block
PR

Aluminium Spacer

il B FEAC B 2243 (93, 1 0 643, 4mm)
Ball Bearing-MR63Z2Z

VK7 (93*@6%2.5mm)

Aluminum Spacer
Al e TSR B 5 (93.194.2*1mm)

Tail pulley
gt

Ball Bearing-MR63ZZ
RHRAK (93*06*2.5mm)

Washer
)5 (93*94.5°0.5mm)

" Hsoa0ot |

© (

Aluminium Spacer
B IR AR A B
(3. 1% 6%3. 4nm) x2

Ball Bearing-MR63ZZ
TRIR SR (@3°06*2.5mm)x4

Aluminum Spacer
il Bt AL B IR
(93.1%94.2*1mm)x2

© |

Washer
7 (93*94.570.5mm)x2

© B—

Socket screw
K L A2 (M3x16mm) x2

Socket screw a0
TRV LA #24 (3x16mn) N0

Ball Bearing-MR126ZZ
IR (06" 012°4mm)

Socket screw
RISk AL A B g
ON2X10mm —£5F) —

upper bearing block
A RRATAR

»
Main shaft bearing holder
LG LB DR 42
lower bearing block
HLEF —HER
CAUTION
R
VER LI O R
fjﬁt;ﬁ fth\ WEEf . Main shaft bearing holder
Ball Bearing-MR1262Z dovmmards for assedbly. A HLEY R
TRER R (06" 0 12#4mm)
Main frame lower plate
HLE 3R
HS03002
H Socket screw Socket screw
Ball Bearing-MR1262Z RIS HLR S B iR 2 BURE SB35 22
TRH & (06" 12*4mm) (M2X10mn —£7F) x2 (M2x6mn) x2 Socket screw e
PR SSAUBCT Sh EiR4 ey
(12X6mn )
. —
WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 9 EN



step 4 SBEN [F=A)

M2 Nut d@é HS03003
M2

Servo Arm ~ =
AN

M2 Nut
CAUTION M2BTAEE R} X3

@i=

Ball head screw
BkIE4 (04.5410mm-M2)x3

_ Ball head screw
..‘ FRLIZL (04.510mm-M2)

1:Suggestion: use low strength metal thread sealant for M2x4 screws.
R N2x AR f LIRS 2 R IR UL,
2:The linkes ball must be positioned 12.5mm out on the servo arm.

N - { !
N Socketsarew [~ ) SRS IS BB 12, 5m
Oyci Sero e AL CE e

Socket screw
FHALEHL (M2xd4mm)
Socket screw
B A A LM ﬁ
(M2x5mm)

Socket screw
[AIFESk A7 L 22
(M2x5mm)

Socket screw
RISk 3 75 SR 2
(M2x5mm)

©) ==

Socket screw
FER A fhiR
(M2x5mm)x12

Cross recessed
countersunk head screw / _+&

BIES Ikt ¥4 —a
(M1.6x3mm)
CAUTION
Front tail belt guide set HE
Suggestion: use low strength thread locker for
‘ M1 .6x3 screws.
Front tail pulley BULMLL 6x3R2 1 ISR & IRIRSUR.
F R
HS04001
Front tail belt guide set
F RS
Cross recessed
Cross recessed @gntersunk head screw
countersunk head screw T LR
é & Doronme (o (W1.6:3mm}6
(M1.6x3mm)

B —— 10 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step5 JBL

[RI=AS

Washer

NI

HFO81210  Large plane  po..fo

CAUTION
HE

Cone of washer should slope downward towards one way.

R (HR081210) I, HENHIRE

The installation direction of one-way bearing gasket shall be

consistent with the left figure.
R ST, E S MR8

Cross recessed

countersunk head screw / 4
TULAA LR =

(M2x5mm)

Ball Bearing-MR1482Z
VREK R (08 D14*4mm)

i (08D 12*10mm)

HFO81210

Motor bearing mount

FELL At

Ball Bearing-MR1482Z
TRIHK (08 D14*4mm)

@ Washer
B ARy (tp945*<p13.9*1mm) i?éfﬁm7£<(®8*®14*4mm)xz

@D One way bearing-HF081210

© |l

Ball Bearing-MR1482Z

One way bearing-HF081210
[ & (08*d12*10mm)X1

Washer
R
(99.5*¢13.9* mm)x1

©) [

Cross recessed
countersunk head screw
HIESaaviililkit- 324
(M2x5mm)x6

AR W LR 2

e
=]

© B—

Socket screw
[RIFESk A7 Ay
(M3x8mm)x3

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 11

J/_
EN




[RI=AS

step 6 SBA

Oneway sleeve

LaCEv 9 e

Main Shaft

i B

AUTION

AC

EE

Socket screw

1 BB (L BRI P RIR SR K 5

1: No loctite

¥4

)

BUAE AU T i 5 82
2. 5X15m —F

HS05001

|

© B

Socket screw
LRI S
(M2. 5X15mm - 5F) x1

M2.5F FABERE x1

i
M2.5 Nut

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

12

EN N



step7 PHL [R=A

/ Cross recessed countersunk head screw
TR 52 O
(M1.6x4mm)

D - —— g Battery clip
9 i © it

Battery latch carbon

plate
il R

Socket screw

BIEE S LR
(M1.6x4mm) =

= Sock‘et Igc‘rewm "
HLE IR ) \\ W (’Tﬁéﬁéﬁl {1424 gy

Socket screw
e

HS07001 (M1.6x4mm) —

= |

Cross recessed
Socket screw

N countersunk head screw
DR K BURT 45 2 Fidk bl =
(M1. 6x4mm) x3 (M1.6x4mm)x2
Socket screw

(O) Bk LR C &
é‘@ [ﬂj (M2.5x5mm) —
Socket screw Socket screw >
B SHUT i PN aYayiil 14
(M1. 6x5mm) x2 (M2.5x5mm)x2

Canopy Post - Long
MR EEH-K

Battery shock absorber
H M R

Socket screw

L7 oL
(M25¢5mm) h Canopy Post - short
LR & fE -

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 13 EN



step 8 ZHN

[RI=AS

Socket screw
Bk A A A B R 2
(M1.6x4mm)

A9
=

Battery shock absorber

HL AR

Canopy Post - short
i e

Side frame

e iR

Socket screw

SO e
[k P~ SR B R £
(M2.5x5mm)

Battery slide rail

" Hsoro01 |

HEHR L

© B | © (=

Socket screw
’ - Socket screw
IR S AU R WSk A Fr g
(M1. 6x4mm) x5 (M2.5x5mm)x2
Canopy Post - Long
Bl E K
Socket screw o)
AP sl 2
(M2.5x5mm)

E

N

14

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



step9 SEA

[RI=AS

CAUTION

EE

Washer
If there's gap between the main gear and the # )y (96*98*0.2mm)
lower bearing block., please install a

¢6*98*0.2mm sized washer.

I BRSBTS, 7 ‘
i3 —MRAE (6% b 8%0. 2mm) FEF. SO

T T
P I | N

HOEO=E)

" Hsoroot |

© (=

© (=

O |

Socket screw Socket screw
WISk P75 fir kg2 [k 1975 fir i 2 Washer
(M2.5x5mm)x8 (M2.5x8mm)x4 HJ7 (96*98*0.2mm)x1
~ /
Socket screw

. a0
Bk i
(M2.5x5mm)

®

—~

Socket screw
Sk 7 F LB 22
(M2.5x8mm)

—~

Q
o L/// ° S Motor Protective Cover (Right)
3 © el A
- o ) / . _ N
>
/ ® / N
/ / ) 5 ) _ s
o L | v
@ A i N %
o A - @ o
— - Q
o B / N . q o
q/ 7 .
Socket screw
Bk P LRL 2
(M2.5x5mm) @ Tail belt
EhZi
o
Socket screw o) )
RSk vz € 8 Motor Protective Cover (Left)
(M2.5xé;nm) Q EHLpRE -
J
WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 15 7~ EN




step 10 B &+ [F=A)

CAUTION

TR

The tail belt passes through the round hole in the middle of the
boom clamp first, and then the screws are assembled to fix the tail
boom clamp. [l 5 I 75 B & B AL P 573, PR
I R

Socket
S
(M2.5x5mm) —
N T /L’
Q) g i\ ﬁ\‘? 2 Ny # / }
,.)I’ o v 5 | %5 N7\ QL/% i /@
e ; X TSTE=m ) )
S @ NS /JJI\/%-PXQ \ -
Q
Sdl = y
) Tail belt
T/ @/ i
AA@

Socket screw
KRS LRI 2
(M2.545mm) —

HS07001

© (=

Socket screw
(AP Epaviil 2
(M2.5x5mm)x8

g —— 16 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step 11 SH+—

[RI=AS

/ il
Socket screw O H H Socket screw
B/ A LR HH H 1 ;&wx—\mmm
(M2.5x10mm) L L (M2.5x10mm)
Frame spacer
G%‘ IS A
Canopy support Canopy Support Canopy Support Canopy support
rubber sleeve Blseschek: Blseschk: rubber sleeve
Bl e WSS
Socket screw o)
TSk P78 URSR 22
(M2.5x10mm)
Frame spacer CabTJOpy lsupport
N rubber sleeve
BB PR ERE Socket screw
Sk 75 LR 2 ”‘g
(M2.5x5mm) —

Canopy Support
BlFEsCiER:

N

Socket screw ) i
TSk WA Fh LR 2
(M2.5x10mm)

.l

Canopy Support
BLFesT i

Canopy support

Socket screw
rubber sleeve A . Aﬁ@ .
e ALP N AEL (5 S——
ARLRRE (M2.5x5mm) ? ;
® _
®
< S
ST :

HS07001

¥

N
\\/.7:_-2 A\
L

© (=

© (=

Socket screw Socket screw
AL NaYiil 34 [GESLYaYil: 322 Carlppvaqp;‘)on
(M2.5x10mm)x2 (M2.5x5mm)x2 BT b2
J
WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 17 7~ EN




step12 B+

[RI=AS

Nl

T

Socket screw
ISk P75 LR 2
(M2.5x8mm) P —

LT

27 M2.5 Nut
M2.5i A 85 B

Socket screw
Sk M FbLIRSR 2
(M2.5x8mm)

N\

et LSy

Socket screw
[k A b 2
(M2.5x8mm)

Socket screw
ISk A7 L 2
(M2.5x8mm)

7 M2.5 Nut
M2.5 ki b
HS08001

= | o8

Socket screw ~

[k S fh 2 M2.5 Nut

(M2.5x8mm)x4 M2.5BiiARRE x4
—_
EN N\ 18 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step 13 PH+= [F=A)

Cross recessed

countersunk head screw / &
VIR LR = |
(M2x5mm)

Reciever mount plate

HAHURA

Cross recessed

countersunk head screw
I EVAViilolkiid:- 32
(M2x5mm)x4

Tail servo bracket
FEREALIE &

© (=

Socket screw
13k 175 U 2
(M2.5x8mm) — ‘

Socket screw
ISk A iR
(M2.5x8mm)x2

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 19 7 EN




step 14 B E+JU [RE=S

- N
L N )
s

’ﬂ[@ wil \
=0 n
RNy

\fm»

Socket screw
[k 75 s LR 2
(M2.5x5mm)

Socket screw
RISk P37 ffr i
(M2.5x5mm)x1

Main Rotor Linkage M2x28mm

Ball Link et Ball Link

PrE AT AL

Tighten clockwise Tighten counterclockwise
it e B e S

2146.4

Main Rotor Linkage x2
SEBFIERTAL X2

g —— 20 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step15 SB+4 (R=2Y

CAUTION

EE

1: No loctite.

1: B bR EHI O B AR A S RAU B K

Socket screw

[P VRIES 2

OI2. 5X12mm —£F) {W}
©N B

Socket screw
RSk Py 75 LR 2
(N2, 5X12mm —£7F) x1

N
M2.5 Nut
M2.5JE Bt sgt} x1

£

Y

®
®
<) 0 o

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 21 —_— N




step 16 SHE+S

[RI=AS

Double hole ball head link

MALERKERF

ST ML akskidnt

Double hole ball head link

Main Rotor Linkage
BRBEERTALIF

Double hole servo linkage
WALER K% H x3

EN

22 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step 17 SH++t

[RI=AS

Y

Z i\/.'?J N

LS

Anti rotation bracket

A

Socket screw
IRk 75 LS 2
(M2x6mm)

—i

Q
Q
HS07002
E—

Socket screw

RSB T 15 2

(M2x6mm) x2

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 23 J/W




step 18 B+ )\

[RI=AS

| 231

W Wi @& olo)

SV o (SN

T

Tail Pushrod guide
JE k-5

Tail boom
RE
Tail boom ( - /
B 4%
N

note slot in tail boom
EEURIE

1 [ ©]
y o
/ !
@

//

\

\

Boom Insetion limit
FRERA

DN

o
i

~

CAUTION

EE

1: The protruding screw in the round hole of the tail pipe fixing seat is the
tail boom limit,and the U- shaped groove of the tall pipe is inserled in
alignment with the limit.

1. REREER AT ML RL R RERL, FEVEMRTERAHA;

Tail belt
bz

CAUTION

TR

Use the rope to pull the tail belt into the
boom.

R TR RE

lﬁ
EN

24

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step 19 B+

[RI=AS

Flanged Bearing-F604ZZ
MR (O4*D124mm)

Tail box
RAH

Tail control arm mount

: v Socket screw e
i 73 e Uil
Ball Bearing-MR52ZZ
TRk (02 05*2.5mm)

washer

RREEMARE
@ (2. 1#3. 9%0. 8nm)

Tail control arm set
it

Ball head screw P

HkIZL (045" 9mmM2) \ =g

HS10001
Ball Bearing-MR522Z

-
Socket screw

[k S A B R 22
(M1.6x6mm) x2

(02 D5°2.5mm)

washer
Hk#
(2. 1%® 3. 6+0. 5mm)

Socket screw
BB i ;“?
(M2X10mm —2£7F)

| ©

Flanged Bearing-F604ZZ
I A (D4 D1 2*4mm)x2

1
Ball Bearing-MR522Z
VRER IR (02 05*2.5mm)x2

washer
RS
(2. 1% ®3, 9%0. 8mm) x1

Ball head screw : H Socket screw
WARNING Hkdg s Washer Pk LW A i
ek (®4.5*-9mm-M2)x1 #J(@2.1*93.6°0. 5mm)x1 (M2X10mn —F7F) x1
The tail rocker arm shall rotate smoothly without
jamming.
FEE N, NAR, REEHE.

Socket screw
FURE S AL T S B 88 2
(M1. 4X8mm ~-7F)

Note: Sign 1 is downward
R AT

©0 | ®

Ball Bearing-MR852Z washer
’“L‘\iit%%?;rgg;wS*Z 5mm)x2 LRI &
RIRHIA( MM |45, 1 06, 640, 5m)x]

Note: Sign 1 is facing up

Pitch slider
R WRIEE

PR

Socket screw

B RESR AU A 45 R

Pitch slider bearing seat

i
Socket screw
[ALRIN TR A

Tail Shaft Bushing

(M1 4X8mm —22f) x2 FRHEREEx]

e AR e
(M1 4X8mm —¢7F)

Ball Bearing-MR852Z .
HH%(05*08"2.5mm) Ball Bearing-MR85ZZ

\@iﬁ%imhﬁ(@sms*xsmm)

(5. 1% 6. 6+0. 5mm)

washer
CAUTION ot k4 e
AR

The screw shall be locked from the unmarked side. The screw shall be Tail Shaft Bushing
locked in place and the ball head seat shall rotate flexibly.
SR B FRIRI TN, SR BB, BRI R .

RS

—

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 25

J/_
EN



step20 S B+

[RI=AS

Socket screw e
KA LR L
(M2x5mm)
Ball Bearing-MR63ZZ CA“lsz'l;EIILON
washer ek b (03" 06*2.5mm) ==
RN ,ﬂ_»%
(©2. 1%D5. 8%0.7) Tail blade grip set / \
washer Oring
The large plane of the tail spindle gasket
Ball Bearing-MR63ZZ faces the O-ring.
Bushing TRERHIR (037 6*2.5mm) FEREm R i i O o
REFHARE washer
. CAUTION (03504, 453, 6) R
washer D3, [xD5. 8%0.
R A W S
(02, 105, 840.7)
Tail spindle
m . RRERBRH (03428, 5)
! Oring
oury” ) i
KT HA e

HS10003

Socket screw washer H
[k 7 fi e R Ball Bearing-L-630zz
(M2x5mm)x2 (©2. 1505, 8%0. 7) x2 RHK (03 D6*2.5mm)xd
] | | ©
Bushing washer Oring
RE &R E R ORI
(O3%D 1. 4%3.6) x2 (©3. 1%D5. 8%0. 4) (02.9%01.78) x2

EhoE e

($2.9%41.78) \
Ball head screw /' O One-piece tail shaft
KB4, 5475 \e—=@ s

| @

H Tail Drive Belt |
/ \ R /
H / \ H H /
/ N /
CAUTION T~ -
TR
After the tail belt passes though the boom horizontally, it
needs to rotate 90 degrees counterclockwise from the tail.
FSHKFELREE R, NN H 90
————
EN N\ 26 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



step21 SH_-+— R=AL

Vertical fin
HEHR

CAUTION

TR

Wipe the surface of the vertical tail fin clean, and then stick the vertical
tail fin sticker according to the shape and the circular hole. After
sticking,press it once with your hand to ensure it is firmly stuck;

KR ERERIEN TS, REREE RN Y M AL e f
b, WRFEURE R TR, RIEGTAE

The belts must be kept parallel when assembling. Be
WAﬁZREl:lNG sure to avoid any twists. /i
=H Betr MO MR AT, AR B ACH, -

(7
o
N

»:1E
N—
)/

I

{
| RGN
X

Socket screw
[k 175 LA 2
(M2.5x6mm) =

Tail box mount plates
RERIRLIRT

Machine screw A0

0

HLKEZLM3*3mm \—&

Socket screw
[k A FrbL s 2
(M2.5x5mm) —i

CAUTION

EE

il box mount plates
FEVEIELIR

The machine screw should be aligned
with the recess on the integral tail shaft
and tightened.

HUR SR 22 RS — RN L MRS

' I

Tail pulley
JERTRE AL

Machine screw f‘@
HLKIZZM3*3mm \—@

-
< . \
\ ~
Socket screw f@
Vertical fin AR IR \—1
EHRR

WARNING CAUTION
i i HS10004

-
. . No thread locker i allowed in the polish [ﬂ@ @@
After final assembly of the tail, all components o thread locker is allowed in the polished

rod area of the tail push-pull shaft sleeve

should move freely without any binding. screw. ﬁkﬁfiﬁgﬂ cik%et ‘S%eﬂr%’%
e e e s " " PR, S R Sk AN g 22
R, TLRREY, R, R AT K. ks s

SISIERE), FAEI, T FE, R
%, O (mm)

Machine screw Socket screw
HLKIZZM3*3mm x2 FEHER IR 2 x1

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 27 7 EN



step22 SH -+ (RI=i2)

\——
®° ®°
o)
®0

— Front Back
[il] J&

CAUTION

EE

Suggestions on belt tension adjustment:

1: The belt tightness shall be adjusted correctly to ensure that the power is transmitted to the tail correctly. The tail belt shall not be too tight to avoid power loss, nor too loose to
avoid slipping of the belt during flight.

2: Adjustment method: unscrew the two fixing screws(M2.5*10) at the bottom of the tail boom clamp, pull the tail booom backward, the tail belt becomes tight. Push the tail boom
forward, the belt becomes loose,adjust the tightness of the belt, and then tighten the two screws at the bottom of the boom clamp.

3: Before each flight, be sure to check and adjust the tightness of the belt to avoid abnormal flight due to excessive tightness of the belt.

B B

L ERRE B R, URRS) ) ER R SR, FENALEE, Sealit, BARARUG T RREHTE.

2 BT TR R R REIBE AL (N2 5410), REMGA-FSHRE. REMHE-FAER, WRIFESHRE, BRI R0 RL,

3 BHICUTHL IS LRERRESBORE, BRR NS TRE NS ETRE .

CAUTION

EE

Boom clamp

Socket screw
TR Sk NS F AU R 22
(M2.5*10mm)

Socket screw
[IFESk P 75 LSS 22
(M2.5x10mm) x2

CAUTION

=

Pay attention to the rotation direction of the main and tail rotor, which should be
consistent with the drawing above.

ERERR. REWRESNTR, EEHERR I

E

N

g — 28 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



step23 PH_+=

[RI=AS

Tail servo
BUEAH

M2 Nut
MBI

Servo Arm
BREAAIEE

Ball head screw
HkIB4(04.510mm-M2)

Socket screw O
Sk P LA 1822
(M3x6mm)

CAUTION
EE
1:Suggestion: use low stength thread loker for M3x6 screws.

AL M3XGE 22 (PG54 2 6 IR MR U

2:The ball must be positioned 15mm out on the servo arm.
Wkl B BEEL 0 15m.

3:The surplus part of the servo arm needs to be cut off.
FENLER 2RI T R84

" hsoron2 |

i OB
i Ball head screw

M2 Nut 2SN 4
M2 BialzREx L (®4.5*-10mm-M2)x1

" soronz |

Tail servo
BREAEH

© B—

Tail Servo Washer

—
—~agp

— [
\

Rithligs s
=3 e N A@
Socket screw [ P75 F LR 22 oy W
[HE LML T8 2 Tail Servo Washer
(l:lQi(imm) x4 AR Exd
J—
WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 29

EN



step24 SHE 1N

[RI=AS

Apply metal glue to the
M3 thread position AA@
WL ER SRR\

Socket screw o)
Tail rod screw ISk P 7 LA 24
iR (M1.6x5mm) —

Single hole ball head seat

LR B Solid carbon rod

Tail rod connection sleeve

Tail rod screw

Eﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁfg ilbﬁﬁ%(lbﬁlxiﬁ%mm)
#1448 |
I 1
HS09001
CAUTION
EtE g@
Both ends of the carbon rod (10mm area) should be polished with a Socket screw
file or sandpaper to make it rough. R AT 0 22

(M1, 6x5mm) x2

RT3 (10mm X 48) B U RE AT ) BB RO ARAT IS — T, e — 28,

AR e

[6SSZavZ 4

[OIToT )

CAUTION

EE

Fasten the tail push rod assembly to the tail servo ball head, then clip it into the tail
push rod guide and fasten the other end to the tail control arm ball head.

RRAFFAFMARIERL L, BERARRT SRE, A\ RRERL L.

Socket screw
Bk A S A HLBIR 2
(M1.6*8mm)

e

© =

Socket screw

[RIFE S LR B2 22
(M1. 6x8mm) x1

CAUTION

EE

No thread locker here M1.6x8.
HEARML. 6X8 #5225 LR IR & R RAU

E

N Nee—e—— 30

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



step25 PB4 (RI=i2)

i
(ON®)

U
g

\\
T

I
0

((('(\'

(@@
— -~
Socket screw e o

[k P F LR 22 N\
(M2.5x5mm)

BLPAMIIIRE &g
(M2.5x5mm)

© (=

Socket screw
Sk WA Friges
(M2.5x5mm)x4

3 (ESC 70A)

Esc Mount Plate Assembly Diagram

I R &

0

— Socket screw

€ Cross recessed Stz {5
| countersunk head screw (M2.5x5mm)
i VKA LR L
I

(M2x5mm)

Esc Mount Plate
AR

Side Plate Support
MR

B3k Py 7~ Fe L 2
&= (M256mm)

gﬁi?eﬁﬁiisﬁgad screw ket screw User provided ESC can be fixed on the ESC mount plate

VS Lhavililk - ¥4 [EENLYaviil ¥4 by cable ties or other methods.

(M2x5mmixd (M2.5x5mm)«4 CAUTION e AR el T T DA L e A R R
2 VAR A L

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 31 —_— N




step 26 BHE 1

[RI=AS

Function introductionZhgg/ M3
Se%aJENo Interfacef¥ [l FunctionZh i Remarks %{E
J
1 CH1/CH2/CH3 Cyclic Servos Rl #AEHL
2 CH4 Tail Servo iR AEHL
3 BEC ESC (1)
% 4 RPM RPM %% R 4
@ 5 S-BUS S-BUS RX
~eTeTaTaTa T .i @ 6 PWM1 Reserve TiF}
ﬁﬁ:ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁg 0 ; —— Reserve Fi
s P @ FODSKY GVEG SYSTEM
PWM2
8 UART Bluetooth i
9 DSMX PPM/DSM/DSMX RX
n Data {55 10 S0 Reserve il
+ vcc fitd =) =) " 1 Gyro stabilization mode
— GND il H X RES T =
Head direction
BLkT7I
2%
Flight Control Module
(SELES
CAUTION
HE

_~ 3M damping tape
BMIE

Wipe the surface clean

RIMET 4

1:The 3M damping tape shall be placed at the bottom of the flight controller in the

middle and firmly pressed .

2: Wipe clean the installation plate with a cloth,and then bond the flight controller to
it in the direction shown in the figure.Pay attention that the flight controller should be
close to the tape face of the plate, align the thick line areas as shown in the figure,

center left and right, and bond firmly.
Lo 3B H M A KA, — e R R R A

2: A A PR LIRS, D8RR R B2 IR 7 T R e 3 L
i, ER U ERRTRORI, WEZREAR RN, BT, R,

lﬁ
EN

32

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



step 27 FHE_-++

[RI=AS

Battery
L

Velcro (brushed side)

BEARK-BIH

Velcro (hook surface)

BEARR -2

Battery Strap
Rl

‘‘‘‘‘

Battery tray
bR

I

Canopy grommet
HLFE I & B

Canopy grommet
ALz 2

Casing

Bl

Canopy grommet

B e e

@ wren

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 33 —_— N




step 28 BHE _-1+/)\

[RI=AS

CAUTION

EE

1: No loctite

1 BiRAR G (7 B AR P IR S Bk 5

M2 Nut
M2Fa s

Tail blades
= 4

Socket screw
RIS HLAR
(M2X12mm -2

M2 finishing washer
WiRLE

HS12001
© B © | ©

Socket screw
3 144 TSk A LR ig 22 M2 finishing washer M2 Nut
) (2412 £7F) x2 M2 £x2 M2JJi FAte} x2
CAUTION
pEE
Notice:

1: Each group of blades has completed the number selection, weighing and matching when leaving the factory. When
there are multiple pairs of blades at the same time, multiple groups cannot be mixed. If the blades are mixed, it will cause
the helicopter to fly unstably and shake abnormally, and in serious cases, it may be out of control.Do not mix and match
different sets of blades!

2. During assembly, the screws must not be locked too tightly. After locking the blades must be folded by hand. It is
better to have a slight damping sensation. The tighlness of the two blades must be comsistent. Inconsistent or too tight
blades may cause the body to vibrate and cause instability during flightand serious tightness may lead to loss of control.
Please exercise caution and conduct pre-flight inspections as well as regular maintenance.

R

L AR DR S FRERN, MFRNEL RN, R SAREEN. &t
RISEEN, SERETH VAR RS, TERTRLAE

2: HRTO IR A REBUR R, SRR TM TAvahgnt, EHRMIME RN, PRk
WIREEE 5 REA BB R RE IR FEC TN AR, RS P
RfE, EHUNOTER, JERRUTITRE I E AR .

EN

34 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step29 BE=TN ==

/ - T ~
- \ N
Socket screw \ CAl:”;LON
(RENAPAVIE A tE
(03X18 )~ Notice:

M3 Einishing Washer 1: Each group of blades has completed the number selection, weighing and matching when
W38 15 9 N leaving the factory. When there are multiple pairs of blades at the same time, multiple groups
A \ cannot be mixed. If the blades are mixed, it will cause the helicopter to fly unstably and shake

abnormally, and in serious cases, it may be out of control.

Main propeller
%

2: Duning assembly,the screws must not be locked too tightly.. After locking, the blades must be
\ folded by hand. It is better to have a slight damping sense. The tightness of the two blades must

be consistent. Inconsistent or too tight tightness may cause the body to vibrate and cause
instability during flight, and serious tightness may lead to loss of control. Please be careful, and

PR
M A1 conduct pre flight inspection and regular maintenance.

EE:

1 BRI RL S FRERN, MR LR, L4
RISGEN . MRERN, SEMETH TR H R, PENTRES
FSEN

2: RN EEIRLA AREBIRE, BURR T A FIabi, ZaRMNME
JeRE St PO R REE 8. REA B R R LR 3 5
AT ARGE, PEMRRFHAR, BELMOER, RIS
e

CAUTION {Wj
Tt @:B Hﬂ @ﬂ

Notice:

inai i i Socket screw
1.During installation, the word GOOSKY LOGO on the main R .
blades ghall face upward. BPEESK Py LR M3‘ Fyﬁushmg Hesher mg@'\;?’t\@ B} x2
1. %45, HEHE GOOSKY 10O e . (K18 17 x2 IR 2 AR
2.No loctite

2. B RAIRBHIN L BN RE R A SRR S K

(NN
HE

Notice:
1: The battery guide rails are installed on both sides of the battery
compartment, and the carbon plate of the battery is installed in the guide
rails. After being inserted, the structure will click.

2: Pull the battery buckle outwards with force. At this time, the buckle is
separated from the battery carbon plate, and the battery module can be
taken out normally.

EE:

1 B ORI SR, BB, HRE
JREE R

2. HIIRAMERD RN, SRR bR A, W]
DATE 3 MU AL

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 35 —_— N



step 30 BHE=1

[RI=AS

Throttle and Pitch Curves

YTEHRER
Normal Mode
—HTEL
Throttle Pitch
it} i
5 60 100 11°
4 60 65 55°
3 60 15 1.8°
2 60 5 06°
1 60 -20 -2.4°

IDLE UP1 IDLE UP2
18 2150

Throttle Pitch Throttle Pitch

i 2 i igiE
65 100 12° 70 100 12°
65 50 5.5° 70 50 5.5°
65 5 0.6° 70 0 0°
65 -50 -5.5° 70 -50 -5.5°
65 -100 -12° 70 -100 -12°

lﬁ
EN

36

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



Spare parts picture-1 fii f:-1

ISt

Model: ~ GT020001 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AL 52 GT020001 475 5 i R+PESE
Product name: Aluminum Center Hub

A 42 P b AL

Model:  GT020156
A4 55 GT020156 AT A R HPESE
Product name: Main & Feathering Shaft Shock Absorber Set
BefF 4 PR ERHRRE B

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020004
FCfF 45 GT020004

Product name: Blade grip set
BL P4 P ERRAL

377 AR+PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020005 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FCF 4 5 GT020005 AT i R+PESE
Product name: Pitch control arm set

e 4 R 2 MR Y 4L

Model:  GT020006 Package: Hang tag fPE bag
L4 5. GT020006 AT i R+PES
Product name: Feathering Shaft Set

T4 e B 2E

Model:  GT020007 !
L4 5. GT020007 A7 R+PESR
Product name: Thrust bearing set

T4 e A R 2

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model: GT020008 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
e 5 GT020008 QHTTR: MR+PER
Product name: Main blade screw set

B4 e 1Ay

Model:  GT020009

BifH4 5 GT020009

Product name: Washout arm set
A4 85 FBLE B 4L

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A7 HR+PER

NACRORY
) 2\ ) ) g

F5-10M

Model: ~ GT020010
ALfH4i 52 GT020010
Product name: Washout links
PR 4 B BRI kR Sk R4

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
@207 s i R +PELE

Model:  GT020011
A4 5 GT020011
Product name: Main shaft
P P42 PR AL

@477 i R +PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020012 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5: GT020012 103775 R +PESE
Product name: Carbon fiber main blades

P42 R BRET 4 AR A

Model:  GT020013 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FEAt4i 5 GT020013 @A77 R +PESE
Product name: Swash outer ring set

P 44 R AL kAL

390mm

Model:  GT020014
ALfH4i 52 GT020014
Product name: Swash center

R4 R iR i

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
4755 i R+PESE

Model:  GT020015
BLfF4 5 GT020015
Product name: Swash inner ring

B 4 i iR

475 5 i R+PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020016 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AL 5 GT020016 T RPER
Product name: Swash center ball

B A 4295 T3 R 4L

Model:  GT020017

BefF4 S GT020017

Product name: Main pitch links
RC A 42 95 ARBEERFA

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
wher s i R+PESE

Model:  GT020157 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
B4 5 GT020157 AT MR +PELR
Product name: Double hole ball joint set

B4 PR XALIR ST

Model:  GT020158 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5. GT020158 AT i R+PES
Product name: Main frame lower plate

BeAF# R HLE R

Model:  GT020159 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L fH4i 5 GT020159 AT MR +PELE
Product name: Main frame upper plate

P4 FR: HLE —pkbAl

Model:  GT020021 Package: Hang tag fPE bag
BLH4 5 GT020021 AT i R+PESE
Product name: Main shaft bearing holder

P4 AR HL5 (a0 BE AR 404

=

0

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

37

7 EN



Spare parts picture-2 fii f}:-2

ISt

Model:  GT020022 8
AL 52 GT020022 475 5 iy R+PESE
Product name: Main bearing plates

BE A4 P — AR AR B AR AL

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020023
AL 5 GT020023 TR o RHPESE
Product name: Anti-rotation bracket

BE 4 B IBURH AR fr Ja 4

Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:

GT020024
AL 52 GT020024 wdey s i R+PESE
Product name: Front tail belt guide set

AT 425 B Rl AR 4L

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020025 Pack?ge: Hang tag +PE bag
AL 5 GT020025 AT i R+PESE
Product name: Front tail belt pulley set

RS

Model: ~ GT020026
L1452 GT020026

Product name: Oneway sleeve
T 4 i S s 2R 4

e i R+PESS

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020027
Ref4i 5 GT020027 R ARPER
Product name: Oneway assembly

P42 P B A

Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:

GT020028
AL 45 752 GT020028 ey K MR +PER
Product name: Main motor mount

i 2 4 s 2 HL I A2

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020160 Package: Carton
AL R4 %52 GT020160 e 4l
Product name: Main motor (8110)
FUPE4 B EHpLAL (8110)

Model: ~ GT020161 a
FEf4i 5 GT020161 4775 i R+PESYE
Product name: Main frame side plate

B4 B DR

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model: ~ GT020031
BfH4 5 GT020031 B BRPESE
Product name: Canopy mount set

B4R ML SR

Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:

GT020032
AfH4i 52 GT020032
Product name: Battery rail set
PR R4 B st S

Ay s i R+PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020033 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 GT020033 377 A i RH+PESE
Product name: Battery latch carbon plate

T 4 R LR AT RR AR AL

& &

53

O )

Y

Model:  GT020034
AfH4i 5 GT020034
Product name: Battery latch
PR 4 s P R 7 s A2

WAT7 s R +PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020035 @
FLFF4 S GT020035 AT i RHPESR
Product name: Battery rail shock absorber Set

B A 4295 HL il S HUREA

Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:

GT020037
FLPH4i 5 GT020037 T MRPER
Product name: Flight controller mount plate

FCfEmR: R AL

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020038 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
LRSS GT020038 AT R +PELE
Product name: Frame spacers for mount plate

RefF 4R IR

o2V

Model:  GT020039
L4 5 GT020039 AT i R+PES
Product name: Frame spacers round

B4 B WL SRR

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020040
L4 5. GT020040 AT i R+PES
Product name: Flight controller 3M mount tape

BLfF R K E3MI A

Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:

GT020041

AL 5. GT020041

Product name: Tail boom holder
BCAF PR A [ e A

AT R +PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
g M R+PELE

Model:  GT020042

L4 5. GT020042

Product name: Tail servo bracket
(Mg sl

> 5

@‘
@

EN

38 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



Spare parts picture-3 it f4:-3

ISt

Model:  GT020043
L4 5 GT020043
Product name: Tail rods

BLA 4 B R R4

WAT7 s R +PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020044

AL 5 GT020044

Product name: Tail rod tie links
T o 4 s PR BR Sk PR 4L

W7 iR +PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020045

AL 52 GT020045
Product name: Tail Drive Belt
BLAE 4 B B AL

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
T i R+PESE

Model:  GT020046 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 GT020046 AT i R+PESE
Product name: Tail boom - black aluminium

fefF s REA-Renad

Model: ~ GT020048
L1452 GT020048
Product name: Tail rod guide
P {4 Fk: RS 4L

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
keI MR+PELE

Model:  GT020049
B4R GT020049
Product name: Tail box
T 4 e R AL

R ARPER

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020050 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5. GT020050 Ak )7 HR+PES
Product name: Tail box mount plates

T o 4 i 2 v 3

Model:  GT020051 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BLfH4 5. GT020051 ey K M +PER
Product name: Vertical fin (White)

Fe 42 ik 2 ELRA- 1

=0

Cr X%

Model:  GT020052 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 GT020052 %77 A R+PESE
Product name: Vertical fin (Yellow)

e 2 42 i T LA

Model: ~ GT020053
BfH45: GT020053 BRI BRPESE
Product name: Vertical fin (Rose red)

e k42 ke T LR F AL

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020054 Packgge: Hang tag +PE bag
AfH4i 5 GT020054 Ay s i R+PESE
Product name: Tail control arm mount

PR R4 i 8 5 4L

Model:  GT020055 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 GT020055 %07 A i RH+PESE
Product name: Tail control arm set

FC 4 i R B L

Model:  GT020056
ALfH4i 5 GT020056
Product name: Tail pulley
R !

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
WHTT K fRAPES

Model:  GT020057
AL GT020057
Product name: Tail shaft

BefF 4k — Rl

W7 R +PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:
AfH4i 5 GT020058
Product name: Tail pitch slider assembly

RefF R R EA

GT020058 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

AT R +PELE

Model:  GT020059

ALfH4i 5 GT020059
Product name: Tail pitch links
BC A4 95 ARk CR R

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
T i R+PESR

Model:  GT020060 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FC 455 GT020060 )R i R+PESS
Product name: Tail feathering shafts

FCAF 42 bk AR

Model:  GT020061
L4 5. GT020061 AT i R+PES
Product name: Tail blade grip set

BLfF PR IR

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

i

Model:
L4 5. GT020062
Product name: Landing Skid

GT020062 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

T R +PESE

CPF#RR: AR

Model:  GT020063
AL 5. GT020063
Product name: Battery tray
BCF 44 Pk Hl iR

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
g M R+PELE

() ==

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

39

EN



Spare parts picture-4 [t -4

ISt

Model:  GT020064

AL 5 GT020064

Product name: Magic Straps Set
e f BE A AL

WATT R fRAPESR

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020065
A4 5 GT020065
Product name: Velcro set
e 4 i BEAR A

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AT i RHPESE

Model:  GT020066
A4 5 GT020066
Product name: Lipo Battery
e A 42 95 i

Package: Carton
T AR

Model:  GT020067

A4 5 GT020067

Product name: Flight controller
RfF 42 F: sl

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
dey s i R+PESE

Model:  GT020068
FC {4 %5 GT020068
Product name: 70A ESC
Fic {14 Bk TOA RS 4L

e i R+PESS

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020162
B4R 5 GT020162

Product name: Swash servo set
P42 i BURHESAEHLZL

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
R ARPER

Model: ~ GT020070

L4 5. GT020070
Product name: Tail servo set
FC A 44 P A

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A i R+PELE

Model:  GT020071 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
LA 5 GT020071 AT K MR +PER
Product name: Swash servo arms set

T 4 (URHBERERL I B 40

Model:  GT020072 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT020073 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT020163 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT020164 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FLFE4 5 GT020072 73 i -RHPESY Reft4i 5 GT020073 37 MR+PESR Aift4i 5 GT020163 (SR FLFF4 5 GT020164 [V E N

Product name: Tail servo arm set Product name: Tail blades - plastic Product name: Canopy Set (Rose red) Product name: Canopy set (Yellow)

T 2 4 ik R REATLIZ 7Y 4L 42 FR: RS AV FEfF 4 PR R LSk B AL € B 4 R Lk B

Model:  GT020165

e P
FEf4i 75 : GT020165 RSV RN
Product name: Canopy Set (White)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020077 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 GT020077 TR i RHPESE
Product name: Tail blade screw set

Model:  GT020078 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FCf4i ¥ GT020078 T i R+PESE
Product name: M3 finishing washers - Red

P F 4 B MBUR 22 28421 (1

Model:  GT020079 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FCfl4i ¥ GT020079 T i R+PESR
Product name: M2 finishing wahsers - Red

A Bk M20R 2 28 - 21 (1

R R D )

0

BefF AR IR Ul

@

0

S

&R 2L M3R 2L

S&

L M2UR 2L

&S

Model:  GT020080
L1452 GT020080 Ay i R+PES
Product name: Canopy grommets

[ s

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model: ~ GT020081 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5. GT020081 A i R+PES
Product name: Main pitch control arm ball joint set

T 4 Bk MRRE P B RSk 2

Model:  GT020082 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FC 455 GT020082 W3 HR+PES
Product name: Tail rotor clip ball set

(MRS

R

Model:  GT020083 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FC 455 GT020083 ) i R+PES
Product name: Anti-rotation ball set

ACAF AR REAE R AR LA

CElelE

F3IFR

FRIFR

VYWY

AR ALARRLER S

40

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




Spare parts picture-5 fii f4:-5

ISt

Model:  GT020084 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 GT020084 @A i RHPESE
Product name: Swashplate ball set

BE 4 B AR 3 P BR S

Model:  GT020085 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 GT020085 TR o R+PESE
Product name: Servo arm linkage ball set

R4 B MEHLIZ R BR Sk

Model:  GT020086

A4 5 GT020086

Product name: 4.5mm ball links
FCAE B 4,550 FLBR K R

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
whey s i R+PESE

Model:  GT020087 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 GT020087 AT i R+PESE
Product name: MR105ZZ Bearing Set- NMB

B 4 5 MR105ZZ 7k 41-NMB

AT %R

FE 4 %5 GT020088 W A R+PES
Product name: MR52ZZ Bearing Set- NMB
Bt 4 Fic: MR52ZZ i 7 41-NMB

B4 5: GT020089 AHH K AR+PESR

Product name: MF52ZZ Bearing Set
Bt 4 Fic: MF52ZZ ik 4

GRS I A BR sk FEALIB R ER Sk
\ \ MR105ZZ-@5x210x4
VY I
Model:  GT020088 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT020089 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT020090 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT020091 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

AL {45 75 GT020090 ey K MR +PER
Product name: MR126ZZ Bearing Set- NMB
Fic {4 F: MR126ZZ4l 7K 41-NMB

FE 4 %5 GT020091 W R+PES
Product name: MR63ZZ Bearing Set-NMB
Bt 44 - MR63ZZ i 7K 41-NMB

SE A7 R P A ARk, AR

MR52ZZ-@2x25x2.5

I&E 7 FBLEEHE

MF52ZZ-@2x@5x2.5

HO©)

TEATT: (RO BE PR RS

MR126ZZ-@6x@12x4

SEHMTT: RS4RI, RS4AHHH E4e,S2F 39

MR63ZZ-@3x26x2.5

Model:  GT020092 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 GT020092 %7 A - R+PESE
Product name: F604ZZ Bearing Set-NMB

e 1 4 i FE04ZZ i 7k 41-NMB

Model: ~ GT020093 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BfH45: GT020093 BRI BRPESE
Product name: MR85ZZ Bearing Set

e {44 Fk: MR85 ZZHh & 41

Model:  GT020094

AfH4i 5 GT020094

Product name: Screw set - M3X8
e R4 i Eil

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A7 s i R+PESE

Model:  GT020095 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 GT020095 %77 A i RH+PESE
Product name: Screw set - M2X10-L4

LR $227i8

SERMTT R

F604ZZ-04x312x4

ERMTT: R

MR85ZZ-@5x28x2.5

SERMTT: LA

[RESK AN LI #8222 M3X8

T LT RSAFBLEE, WA P AEERLE, S274 Jie i Sk
RSA[F)LBEGRFFALE R, JRAERE .

FEE Sk S FAILB A S 8842 M2X10-L4

Model:  GT020096

AfH4i 5 GT020096

Product name: Screw set - M2X5
o

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
WHTT K RAPES

Model:  GT020097

BifH4 5 GT020097

Product name: Screw set - M2X6
“

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Ay s i R+PESE

Model:  GT020098 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AlfF4i 5 GT020098 wher s i R+PESE
Product name: Screw set - M3X16

Model:  GT020099 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
ALF4i 5 GT020099 wher s i R+PESE
Product name: Screw set - M2.5X5

AL 42 B Be {4 i e IR 222 RefF 4 F: IR 222
BT MR P B B Sk AR B HL L B T FH B S, R R AR A &M R A B AR TEFAHL T HLE AT R, R A A

[E Sk YN Fl LA 88 22 M2X5

TURHSERAL RS — A, REAEHLBUENL S 4L
[BRESK AN F DL 8222 M2X6

)

Blw

(@@

[EESL AN F LA #222M3X16

5 S AN F LA 4842 M2.5X5

AR R
AR AR

Model:  GT020100 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FCfF4i 55 GT020100 AHT K i R+PESE
Product name: Screw set - M2.5X6

T 44 Fic: 22

Model:  GT020101 Package: Hang tag fPE bag
AL 5. GT020101 eI s R +PESE
Product name: Screw set - M2.5X8

[y 2l

Model: GT020102 Package: Hang tag fPE bag
AL 5. GT020102 fd )7 HR+PES
Product name: Screw set - M2.5X10

BCAFRR: IR

Model:  GT020103 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FC 455 GT020103 )y M R+PES
Product name: Screw set - M2.5X15-L4
ACAF 4Pk BReeY

ERITT: R

S Sk 7S A LT 15£4M2.5X6

THOYY
TYuvY

TEATT: AL S

[ Sk 7S FR LT 4844 M2.5X8

THEYY
TVYYY

TEAMTT: HLTESCREBNL S

P Sk 7S FR LA 48 £4M2.5X 10

THTYY
TVEYY

TEFHLTT: AR A

[P Sk A 7S AL 2 22 M12.5X15-L4

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

41

EN



Spare parts picture-6 fic /}:-6

ISt

Model:  GT020104 Packgge: Hang tag +PE bag
ALF4i 5 GT020104 475 5 iy R+PESE
Product name: Screw set - M2.5X12-L4

e fF 4 i iR 241

Model:  GT020105 a
A4 5 GT020105 TR o R+PESE
Product name: Screw set - M1.6X3

w0

AL 42 i

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020106
AL 52 GT020106
Product name: Screw set - M2X5

T i R+PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model: GT020107 Pack?ge: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 52 GT020107 ker s i R+PESE

Product name: Screw set - M1.6X4
RefF 4 dRee s

TEAMTT: e RSB

PR S P A BB 5 £2M 2.5 X 12-L4

TEATT: B R A

VUL AU T 4 M1.6X3

TVVYW
TIVVY

BEF 7 SR2220
BRI

» BHUR

YUk AN B 42 22 M2X5

@ @@
@@ @)
@ @@
@) @)
@@ @@

R Bl S
FARE S IS FE DB 85 22 M1.6X4

999

A AR

Model:  GT020108 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L1452 GT020108 A7 R+PES
Product name: Screw set- M1.6X5

i o 4 P SR

Model:  GT020109
Bek4i 5 GT020109 R ARPER
Product name: Screw set - @1.5X8-M1.4-L4

FC 14 Fi: SR 2241

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020110
AL 5. GT020110
Product name: Screw set - M2X5
FC A 44 P

He )y i R+PESS

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020111 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BLfH4 5. GT020111 e K M +PER
Product name: Screw set - M2X7.2

Fe 44 i SR 42

5By PR AR B Rt A

FARE S 75 A LB A 85 22 M 1.6X5
AR

9 © @
:.

©

@
a@®

&7 RS4JZIEBIRR 4, S2 FBL

[ Sk PO 7S AL 2 F 154221 .5X8-M1.4-L4

JERHLTT: A

KPS LT R 2 M2XE

'v 'v 'v-/ '\-w—/ '«
& © B8 B &
"‘-’""‘”"
& © —

&

B Sk AN LT il 9 22 M2X7.2

Model: ~ GT020112 Packgge: Hang tag +PE bag
FE4i 55 GT020112 775 3 RHPESE
Product name: Main Blade bearing Sleeve

(RIS S T e

Model:  GT020113 8
FEf4i 5 GT020113 775 i R+PESY
Product name: Swash inner ball seat bearing spacer
2 42 R R P A R Sk P i 7 B

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020114
452 GT020114

Product name: Tail shaft Washer
P4 P R B 4

T i R+PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020115 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
RLFF4RS: GT020115 QXeTT K i RPESE
Product name: Tail rocker arm bearing spacer

B4 Bk R AR T R B 8

ol0,
olo,
ol0,

Model:  GT020116 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FCfl4i ¥ GT020116 W7 R +PESE
Product name: Tail blade clip bearing spacer

(IR ES RS

Model:  GT020117 a
AfH4i 52 GT020117 4755 i R+PESE
Product name: Tail rotor clip external screw washer

B 4 R AR I A B 22 2

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020118
ALfH4i 52 GT020118
Product name: Blade holder

BL 42 B R EA

wher s i R+PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020119
ALfH4 52 GT020119
Product name: M2.5 Nut
e 4% 9k M2.5 7 R M B

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AT R +PELE

OQ
ole
Qe

R

S\

N

S\

== i)

M2.5pjFA 15 EEx10

EEEBEE
EEEBEE

Model:  GT020120
AL 52 GT020120
Product name: M3 Nut
L 44 F: MBI FA MR B}

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
W MR+PELE

Model:  GT020121
AL 5. GT020121 A i R+PES
Product name: Screw set - M1.4X3

[y 2l

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020122
L4 5. GT020122 ke )y i R+PES
Product name: Screw set - M1.6X4

RS -2

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020123 Package: Hang tag fPE bag
L4 5. GT020123 ke )y i R+PES
Product name: Screw set - M1.6X6

AL 44k il

M3; fr i 5Ex10

EEBEE
EEBEE

TEATT: R

S Sk 7S AU 45 £4M1.4X3

THEYY
TVYYY

EAMTT: iR

YU - FHLBRE 122 M1.6X4

TIYVY

TE AT AR 52

[V Sk I 75 1 LB 7 452 22 M11.6X6
A AR

Q

i
i

0
«® «

o

lﬁ
EN

42 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




Spare parts picture-7 it f4:-7

ISt

Model:  GT020124 Packgge: Hang tag +PE bag
ALF4i 5 GT020124 475 5 i R+PESE
Product name: Screw set - M1.6X8

4

BL A4 P SR 22 20

Model:  GT020125

L4 5. GT020125

Product name: Screw set - M2X4
0242 4

WAT7 s R +PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020126 Pack?ge: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 GT020126 AT i R+PESE
Product name: Screw set - M2X12

REfF 4 PR BR22

Model: GT020127 Pack?ge: Hang tag +PE bag
ALF4i 52 GT020127 wher s R+PESE
Product name: Screw set - M2.5X12

RC A 4295 R 2220

TEAMTT: FRAAT

FARE S 75 FHLBE 45 22 M 1.6X8

REAEHLIE T
FARE S P75 FHLBE 7 4 22 M2X4

LT

$999S

©

EAMTT: AL

FARE S 7S P HLBR A 4 2 M2X12

T [ R

FARE S 7S FEHLBR A 45 22 M2.5X12

Model:  GT020128 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L1452 GT020128 AT i R+PES
Product name: Screw set- M2X12-L4

P

Model:  GT020129 a
B4 5: GT020129 TR AR+PER
Product name: Screw set- M3X18-L6

2

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT020130
FC 4 %5 GT020130
Product name: M2 Nut

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A iR+PELE

Model: ~ GT020131 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AL 45 52 GT020131 ke )y i R+PES
Product name: Bearing washer- ¢2.1*93.6*0.5

T 44 Bk IR 2441 B4 T 4 F: M2 RA B B 44 e 274
& &My 1 IERMTT R JEFHLTT: FBLIRMIE . pAYAkER ks
[RE Sk I 78 Sl LBCA 48 22 M3X18-L6
M2pjiFA i EEx10 @ @ @
Model:  GT020132 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT020134 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

FEfH4i 5 GT020132 RT3 R +PESS
Product name: Flat gasket - ¢8*910*0.5
T 4 s 2 P 4L

ALfH4i S GT020134 4755t R+PESE
Product name: Machine screw-M3*3
FE 4 B LK IR M3*3

SEMLTT: TR

&7 — R

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

43

EN



CO05 <Y

Zhongshan Goosky Technology Innovation Co., Ltd.
www.goo-sky.com

©2023




